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= Physical Features

Ubigate iES4226F Ubigate iES4226FP Ubigate iES4224G Ubigate iES4224GP

- 24 10/100 BASE-T ports
- 2 Gigabit combo ports
IS - 1 Management port
- 1 Console port
Switching
Capacities - 28.8 Gbps
Forwarding
Rate - 6.88 Mpps
Mac Address - 8 000 MAC address entries
Weight =Gille
Dimensions - 440(W) x 43.6(H) x 246(D) mm
AC Input - 100 to 240V, 50-60 Hz
Power - Max 34.7 W
Consumption
-NA
Power-over-
Ethernet
Operating - Operating Temperature : 0 ~ 45°C
Requirements - Operating Humidity(Non-condensing) : 0 ~ 90%
- 10/100 BASE-TX ports,
Media 10/100/1 000 BASE-TX ports
Interface - SFP 100 BASE-FX, 1 000 BASE-SX/LX/LH

- Management port 10/100 BASE-TX
- Console port RJ-45 Connector

- 24 10/100 BASE-T ports with PoE

- 2 Gigabit combo ports - 1 Management port

- 1 Management port -1 Console port

- 1 Console port

- 28.8 Gbps - 48 Gbps

- 6.88 Mpps - 71.43 Mpps

- 8 000 MAC address entries - 32 000 MAC address entries
- Single Power 6.7 kg - Single Power 4.7 kg

- Dual Power 8.4 kg - Dual Power 5.2 kg

- 440(W) x 43.6(H) x 410(D) mm - 440(W) x 43.6(H) x 350(D) mm

- 100 to 240V, 50-60 Hz - 100 to 240V, 50-60 Hz
- Dual Power (Option) - Dual Power (Option)

- System Max 65.2 W - Max 64.8 W

- PoE Max 370 W

- 802.3af -NA

- Maximum output power per port : 15.4 W

- 10/100 BASE-TX ports,
10/100/1 000 BASE-TX ports with PoE
- SFP 100 BASE-FX, 1 000 BASE-SX/LX/LH
- Management port 10/100 BASE-TX
- Console port RJ-45 Connector

- 24 10/100/1 000 BASE-T ports (4 combo)

- 24 port 10/100/1 000 Base-T
- Combo Type : 4 port 10/100/1 000 Base-T,
1 000 Base-SX/LX/LH(SFP), 100 Base-FX(SFP)
- Management port 10/100 BASE-TX
- Console port RJ-45 Connector

- 24 10/100/1 000 BASE-T ports (4 combo) with PoE
- 1 Management port
- 1 Console port

- 48 Gbps

- 71.43 Mpps

- 32 000 MAC address entries

- Single Power 6.8 kg
- Dual Power 8.6 kg

- 440(W) x 43.6(H) x 428(D) mm

- 100 to 240V, 50-60 Hz
- Dual Power (Option)

- System Max 74.7 W
- PoE Max 370 W

- 802.3af
- Maximum output power per port : 15.4 W

- 24 port 10/100/1 000 Base-T with PoE
- Combo Type : 4 port 10/100/1 000 Base-T,
1 000 Base-SX/LX/LH(SFP), 100 Base-FX(SFP)
- Management port 10/100 BASE-TX
- Console port RJ-45 Connector

Ubigate IES4228GP Ubigate iES4226XP Ubigate iES4250G Ubigate iES4250GP

- 24.10/100/1 000 BASE-T ports with PoE
- 4 Gigabit SFP ports

Ports - 1 Management port
- 1 Console port

Switching

Capacities -124.4 Gops
Forwarding
Rate - 41.7 Mpps
Mac Address - 16 000 MAC address entries
Weight ~GiglE
Dimensions - 440(W) x 44(H) x 400(D) mm
- 100 to 240V, 50-60 Hz
Al - Single Power(Default), Dual Power(Option)
Power - System Max 73.5 W
Consumption - PoE Max 370 W
- 802.3af, 802.3at
Power-over- - Class 1,2 (24Ports)
Ethernet - Class 3 (24 Ports)
- Class 4 (12 Ports)
Operating - Operating Temperature : 0 ~ 45°C
Requirements - Operating Humidity(Non-condensing) : 0 ~ 90%
- 10/100/1 000 BASE-TX ports
Media - SFP 100 BASE-FX, 1 000 BASE-SX/LX/LH
- Management port 10/100 BASE-TX
Interface

- Console port RJ-45 Connector

- 2410/100/1 000 BASE-T ports with PoE
(4 Gigabit combo ports)

- 210 Gigabit ports

- 1 Management port

- 2 10 Gigabit ports
- 1 Management port
-1 Console port

- 1 Console port
- 144 Gbps - 288 Gbps
- 65.5 Mpps - 202.4 Mpps

- 32 000 MAC address entries - 32 000 MAC address entries

-89kg - Single Power 5.1 kg
- Dual Power 5.6 kg

- 440(W) x 44(H) x 438(D) mm - 440(W) x 43.6(H) x 360(D) mm

- 100 to 240V, 50-60 Hz - 100 to 240 V, 50-60 Hz
- Dual Power (Default) - Dual Power (Option)

- System Max 109 W - Max 88.7 W

- PoE Max 740 W

- 802.3af, 802.3at -NA

- Class 1,2 (24Ports)

- Class 3 (24 Ports)

- Class 4 (24 Ports)

- 10/100/1 000 BASE-TX Ports with PoE

- SFP 100 BASE-FX, 1 000 BASE-SX/LX/LH
- 2 port 10G SFP+

- Management port 10/100 BASE-TX

- Console port RJ-45 Connector

- 48 10/100/1 000 BASE-T ports (2 combo)

- 48-Port 10/100/1 000 Base-T

- Combo Type : 2-Port 10/100/1 000 Base-T,
1000 Base-SX/LX/LH(SFP), 2 port 10G SFP+

- Management port 10/100 BASE-TX

- Console port RJ-45 Connector

- 48 10/100/1 000 BASE-T ports
(2 combo) with PoE

- 2 10 Gigabit ports

- 1 Management port

- 1 Console port

- 288 Gbps

- 202.4 Mpps

- 32 000 MAC address entries

-9.2kg

- 440(W) x 43.6(H) x 438(D) mm

- 100 to 240V, 50-60 Hz

- Max 138.6 W
- PoE Max 740 W

- 802.3af, 802.3at
- Class 1,2 (48Port)
- Class 3 (48Port)
- Class 4 (24Port)

- 48 port 10/100/1 000 Base-T with PoE
- Combo Type : 2-Port 10/100/1 000 Base-T,
1 000 Base-SX/LX/LH(SFP), 2 port 10G SFP+
- Management port 10/100 BASE-TX
- Console port RJ-45 Connector




Ethernet Security Switches {J bigate iIES4200 Series

= Software Features

Flow Control

Spanning tree

VLAN

IGMP Snooping

Link Aggregation

MVR
Jumbo Frame

QnQ

Quality of Service

 |EEE 802.3x for full duplex mode
« Back pressure flow control for half duplex mode

* |EEE 802.1D STP
* |EEE 802.1w RSTP
* |EEE 802.1s MSTP
* Portfast

* Edgeport

* Loop Protection

* 802.1Q Tag-based VLAN

* 802.1Q Port-based VLAN

* 802.1v Protocol-based VLAN

* 256 VLAN entries out of 4K VLAN IDs

* 128 VLAN entries out of 4K VLAN IDs (ES4228GP)
* 256 VLAN entries out of 4K VLAN IDs (ES4226XP)
* GVRP

* Voice VLAN

°V1,V2,Vv3

* Querier

* Immediate Leave

* Filtering and throttling

* |EEE 802.3ad with LACP
- 6 aggregation groups up to 8 ports
- 12 aggregation groups up to 8 ports (ES4228GP, IES4226XP)

* Yes
* 9000

* Yes

* Priority queue
- Scheduling : Strict priority
- 8 CoS queues per port

* DiffServ

* CoS
- IEEE 802.1p
- DSCP based CoS

* Rate limiting (per port based)
- Ingress
- Egress

Security

Management

* Deep Shield Security (DDS) Engine
- ASIC Based
- SYN Flooding, DoS/DDoS Attack, UDP flooding, Scanning,
IP Spoofing, DHCP Attack, ICMP Attack, MAC flooding,
MAC Spoofing, ARP Attack
* Storm Control
- Broadcast Storming Control
- Multicast Storming Control
- DLF (Destination Lookup Failure)
* MAC Address/DHCP/NetBIOS Filtering
* Username/Password authentication
* Access Control List (L2/L3/L4)
* AAA
- RADIUS, TACACS+
* SSHv2
* |EEE 802.1x
- Port Based, Radius Server, TACACS+ Server
* Management Interface Access filtering
- SNMP, Telnet, iES NM(Node Manager)
* DHCP Snooping

* Management method
- iES NM (Node Manager)
- Telnet (5 sessions)
* Software download
- FTP, x-modem, y-modem, z-modem
* Cofiguration file download
- TFTP
* SNMP v1 /v2c / v3
* ROMN (group 1,2,3,9)
* DHCP
- Server, Relay(option82)
* Port mirroring (1:1, N:1)
 Event / Error Log
- Local, Syslog
* SNTP
* NTP
* |EEE 802.1ab (LLDP), LLDP MED
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shemet L2 Switches Ubigate 1IES4000 Series

= Physical Features

Ubigate iES4028FP Ubigate iES4028F Ubigate iES4024GP

- 2410/ 100 BASE-T ports with PoE
-210/100/ 1 000 BASE-T ports

- 24 10/ 100 BASE-T ports
- 4 Gigabit combo ports

-2210/100/ 1 000 BASE-T ports with PoE
- 2 Gigabit combo ports with PoE

Ports

- 2 Gigabit combo ports
- 1 Console port

- 1 Console port

- 1 Console port

Switching Capacities -12.8 Gbps -12.8 Gbps - 48 Gbps

Forwarding Rate - 9.5 Mpps - 9.5 Mpps - 35.7 Mpps

Mac Address - 8 000 MAC address entries - 8 000 MAC address entries - 8 000 MAC address entries
Weight - 413 kg -3kg - 4.33kg

Dimensions - 440(W) x 43(H) x 330(D) mm - 440(W) x 43(H) x 172(D) mm - 440(W) x 43(H) x 320(D) mm

AC Input - 100 to 240 V, 50-60 Hz - 100 to 240V, 50-60 Hz - 100 to 240V, 50-60 Hz

Power Consumption - 225 W (System 45W, PoE 180W) -30W - 225 W (System 45W, PoE 180W)

- Maximum output power per port : 15.4 W
- Maximum output power per port : 7.5 W simultaneously

- Maximum output power per port : 15.4 W

=0 - Maximum output power per port : 7.5 W simultaneously

Power-over-Ethernet

- Operating Temperature : 0 ~ 45 °C

Operating Requirements - Operating Humidity(Non-condensing) : 0 ~ 90 %

- 10/ 100 BASE-T ports

-10/100/ 1000 BASE-T ports

- SFP Transceiver slots supporting SX, LX and ZX SFP
- Multi mode fiber cable : 62.5/125 or 50/125 microns
- Single mode fiber cable : 9/125 micron

Media Interface

= Software Features

 |EEE 802.3x for full duplex mode

|
* Back pressure flow control for half duplex mode *+ Storm Gontro

- Broadcast Storming Control

- Multicast Storming Control

- DLF (Destination Lookup Failure)
* MAC Address Filtering
« |EEE 802.1s MSTP * Username/Password authentication
« Spanning Tree-Fast Forwarding * Access Control List (L2/L.3/L4)
* Auto Edge °AAA
* Loop Protection - RADIUS, TACACS +

Flow Control

* [EEE 802.1D STP
* [EEE 802.1w RSTP

Spanning tree

Security * MAC based Authentication
* HTTPS / SSL
* 802.1Q Tag-based VLAN * SSHvIA2
 802.1Q Port-based VLAN * |EEE 802.1x

* 802.1v Protocol-based VLAN - Port Based, Supplicant Support, VLAN Assignment, Guest VLAN,

VLAN + 256 VLAN entries out of 4K VLAN IDs Co-works with Radius, TACACS+ server
« GVRP * Management Interface Access filtering
* Voice VLAN - SNMP, WEB, Telnet
* DHCP Snooping
* IP Source Guard
°V1,V2, V3
q * Querier
IGMP Snooping . .
- Fitarg and ot ik
9 9 - Web-Based
- Telnet (4 sessions)
Link Aggregation * |EEE 802.3ad with LACP * Software download
- 8 aggregation groups up to 8 ports - FTP, x-modem
* Dual Firmware Images
MVR * Yes * Cofiguration file download
- TFTP
Jumbo Frame * 10000 in Gigabit Ports * SNMP vi/v2c/v3
* ROMN (group 1,2,3,9)
QnQ * Yes * BOOTP
Management - Client
* DHCP

* Priority queue
- Scheduling : Strict priority, WRR
- 4 queues per port

- Client, Relay (Option 82)
* Port mirroring (N:1)
 Event / Error Log

« DiffServ - Local, Syslog, SMTP
Quality of Service ‘ ?IOESEE 802.1p : gzr_lr_lgte g
- DSCP based CoS * NTP
* Rate limiting (per port based) * |EEE 802.1ab (LLDP)

- Ingress * UPnP, Banner, Web authentication
- Egress * |P Clustering (36 members)




fhemnet L2 Switches Ubigate IES4000 Series

= Software Features

= Physical Features

Ubigate iES4028GP Ubigate iES4028XP

Flow * |EEE 802.3x for full duplex mode
Control * Back pressure flow control for half duplex mode « Storm Control
Spanning  * IEEE 802.1D STP/IEEE 802. 1w RSTP - Broadcas storm
-2410/100/1 000 BASE-TX ports with PoE - 24 10/100/1 000 BASE-TX ports with PoE Tree + Auto Edge/Loop Protection - Mutticast storm )
- 4 Gigabit combo ports or - 4 Gigabit combo ports or - DLF (Destination lLookup Fa!lurle)
Ports 2 Gigabit combo ports + 2 10G Ports (Option) 2 Gigabit comibo ports +2 10G Ports (Option) MAC ) * MAC Address fittering /MAG limit
-1 Menagement port - 1 Management port Addresses 16K MAC Address entries « Username
-1 Console port -1 Console port * Password authentication
Switchin + 802.1Q Tag-based VLAN * Access control list (L2/L3/L4)
Capacites - 92.60PS -92 Gbps VLAN + 802.1Q Port-based VLAN + AAA - RADIUS, TACACS+
P * 512 VLANSs entries out of 4K VLAN IDs © 8SHv2 .
Forwarding * 802.1x Port-Based Authentication
Rat 5 68:4iMpps -68.4 Mpps o i * Management Interface Access filtering
ate V1, V2, Vi3/Querier
IGMP * Immediate Leave / Filtering and throttling - SNMP, Telnet
Mac Address - 16 000 MAC address entries - 16 000 MAC address entries Snooping + 512 Group members * ARP/DHGCP Snooping, ARP Inspection
79k 96k * CPU Protection (ACL, Rate limif)
Weight - e — Link * IEEE 802.3ad with LACP * DoS Protection
Aggregation - 8 aggregation groups up to 8 ports
Dimensions - 440(W) x 44(H) x 420(D) mm - 440(W) x 44(H) x 530(D) mm MVR \
* No
M it method
AC Input -100t0 240V, 50-60 Hz -100 0 240 V, 50-60 Hz e
Jumbo o elnet (8 sessions)
Power - System Max 80 W - Systemn Max 80 W Frame ? IEOZE s * Software upgrade
Consumption - PoE Max 370 W - PoE Max 740 W <FIRTRIR
QnQ * No * Multi Firmware Images
- 802.3af, 802.3at - 802.3af, 802.3at + Configuration file download
Power-over- - Class 1,2 (24ports) - Class 1,2 (24ports) - TFTP. FTP
Ethernet - Class 3 (24ports) - Class 3 (24ports) * Priority queue « SNMP vIA2A3
- Class 4 (12ports) - Class 4 (24ports) * Scheduling : Strict priority, DWRR + RMON (Group 1, 2, 3, 9)
Operating - Operating Temperature : -20 ~ 60 °C : giggz:les [Pt * DHCP ‘Rela'y (Option 82)
Requirements - Operating Humidity(Non-condensing) : 5 ~ 95 % Quality of * Port mirroring (One-to-One)
) ) Service * COS * Event/Error Log - Local, Syslog
- 2410/100/1 000 BASE-TX ports with PoE - 24 10/100/1 000 BASE-TX ports with PoE * |[EEE802.1p - DSCP based COS * Remote Ping
Media - 41,000 BASE SXLX (SFP) - 41000 BASE SX/LX (SFP) * Marking/remarking of 802.1p/DSCP « SNTP/NTP
Interface -2port 10 G SRALR (SFP+) -2port 10 G SRILR (SFP+) * Rate limiting (Per Port based) « Banner

- Management Port 10/100/1 000 BASE-TX - Management Port 10/100/1 000 BASE-TX
- Console port RJ-45 Connector - Console port RJ-45 Connector

* Ingress - Egress

* Remote logging (syslog)

Ubigate iES4024GD

Flow * |EEE 802.3x for full duplex mode
Control * Back pressure flow control for half duplex mode
* Storm Control
- . * [EEE 802.1D STP/IEEE 802.1w RSTP - Broadocast storm
= 24 Gl CETIED (e Seanning . jegegop 15 MSTP/Sparring Tee Fast Foaring - Mulicast storm
(24 ports 100 Base-FX/1 000 Base-X SFP, ree + Self Loop Protection - DLF (Destination Lookup Failure)
Ports 1Zi/| ports 10/1 (t)0/1n000 Base-TX) * MAC Address filtering
= I INEEgEm gl MAC ) * Username
- 1 Console port Addresses  * S2KMAC Address entries + Password authentication
Switchin * AAA - RADIUS, TACACS+
Capacmgs - 48 Gbps * 802.1Q Tag-based VLAN * SSHvIA2
i VLAN * 802.1Q Port-based VLAN * Management Interface Access filtering
;O'twafdmg -35.7 Mpps + 4K VLANS entries out of 4K VLAN IDs - SNMP, Telnet
ate * ARP/DHGP Snooping, ARP Inspection
. . * V1, V2, V3/Querier * |P Source Guard
Mac Address - 52 000 MAG address entries giMP in * Immediate Leave/Filtering and throttling * CPU Protection (CPU-Mac-Filtering)
Weight 65kg ooping * 1K Group members * Port isolation
Link * |EEE 802.3ad with LACP
Dimensions - 440(W) x 44(H) x 335(D) mm Aggregation - 8 aggregation groups up to 8 ports
* Management method
AC Input - 100 to 240 V, 50-60 Hz MVR * Yes ~Telnet (10 sessions)
Power * Software upgrade
Consumption ~ SYstem Max 80 W Jumbo  10K(10,240) i gigabit ports -FIP, TFTP
el * Dual Firmware Images
Power-over- QnQ * Yes (only Svian Cvlan 1:1 mapping) ‘ C]?;fr‘gulr._alfg” file download
Ethernet =i * Priority queue . SNMP'WVQC
* Scheduling : Strict priority, WRR, WFQ * RMON (Group 1, 2,3, 9)
Operating - Operating Temperature : 0 ~ 50 °C * 8 queues per port * DHGP - Sever, Client, Relay (Option 82)
Requirements ~ - Operating Humidity(Non-condensing) : 5 ~ 95 % o : ggzerv . Eort mirorg (Oni-toéjmgnv}
« Event/Error Log - Local, Syslog
~ . g Service * [EEE802.1p - DSCP based COS * Remote Ping
e e S
Interface - Management port 10/100 BASE-TX * Rate limiting (Egress Per Port based) * Banner

- Console port RJ-45 Connector

* Rate limiting (Ingress Per Flow-rule)
* Port Blocking (Physical interface)

* Remote logging (syslog)
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